505175171 11/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5221939

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BOBBY SHOKAR				07/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \ ТА				
Name:	NOVUM MICROFIBER CORP				
Street Address:	1177 W	1177 WEST HASTINGS STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	1816			
City:	VANCOUVER				
State/Country:	CANAE	A			
Postal Code:	V6E2K3				
Application Number: 1		16056347			
Property Type Application Number: 16		Number 16056347			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΔΤΑ				
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if tha	at is unsuccess	ful. it will be sent	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
				5 Mail.	
		3125232164		5 Mail.	
Phone: Email:		kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name:		kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C.		5 Mail.	
Email:		kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 BSHO-3U-BED2		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 BSHO-3U-BED2 ANGIE M. LANE		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	UMBER:	kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 BSHO-3U-BED2 ANGIE M. LANE /AngieMLane/		5 Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	kevin.keener@keenerlegal.com KEENER & ASSOCIATES P. C. 161 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 BSHO-3U-BED2 ANGIE M. LANE		5 Mail.	

Invention Assignment Agreement

This Agreement is entered into by and between

Bobby Shokar (hereafter "Inventor")

and

Novum Microfiber Corp 1177 West Hastings St. Suite 1816 Vancouver, BC V6E2K3 (hereafter "Assignee")

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest Inventor may have or may acquire in and to all Inventions. Inventor agrees to sign and deliver to Assignee (either during providing services, or subsequent thereto) such other documents as Assignee considers desirable to evidence the assignment of all rights of Inventor, if any, in any Inventions to Assignee.
- 2. This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and assignees of all parties.

Inventor

3, 2018

Assignee

23,2018

1

PATENT REEL: 047411 FRAME: 0107